

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Application (APL) No. 969 / 2021

Sunil Gopaldas Patadiya .. **Applicant**

Versus.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. .. **Respondents**

Ms. Akshata Desai i/by Mr. Nitin Sejpal, Advocate
for the Applicant.

Mr. A.D. Khamkhedkar, APP for State.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : 24th NOVEMBER, 2021.

P.C. : -

At the request of Ms. Akshata Desai, learned
Counsel for Applicant, stand over to 28th January,
2022.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)