

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 969 PF 2021

Sunil Gopaldas Patadiya	...Applicant
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr	...Respondents

....

Mr. Siddharth Gharat h/f Mr. Nitin Sejpai, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Rupesh Geete Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr. M. G. Patil, APP for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 29th SEPTEMBER, 2022

PC :

1. Learned advocate Mr. Rupesh Geete submits that he has instructions to appear for respondent No.2. He would file his appearance before the next date of hearing.
2. Stand over to 15.11.2022.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)