

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.969 OF 2021

Sunil Gopaldas Patadiya ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sahir Asif I. Patel a/w Mr. Nitin Sejpal for the Applicant.

Ms. Dhanashree Wadpalliwar for Respondent No.2.

Mr. M.G. Patil, APP for the State/Respondent

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 14, 2023

P.C.:

1. Ms. Dhanshree Wadpalliwar appears for respondent No.2. She seeks time to take instructions.
2. Stand over to **28th March 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)