

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 969 OF 2021

Sunil Gopaldas PatadiyaAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Pooja Sejpal i/b Mr. Nitin Sejpal for Applicant.

Mr. M.G. Patil, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 28th March, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)