

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 969 OF 2021

Sunil Gopaldas PatadiyaAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Nitin Sejpai for Applicant

Mr.S.H.Yadav APP for Respondent/state

Mr.Chinmay S.Bhosale a/w. Tanvi Mate for R.No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 12th September, 2023

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 17/10/2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)