

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 969 OF 2021

Sunil Gopaldas PatadiyaAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Nitin Sejpai a/w Adv. Pooja N. Sejpai for Petitioner
Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for State
Sr. Adv. Satish Maneshinde i/b Dr. Chinmay Bhosale for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 24th November, 2025

P.C. :

Close for order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)