

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 969 OF 2021

Sunil Gopaldas Patadiya

...Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr

...Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Gharat, i/b Mr. Nitin Sejpal, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent/State.

Adv. Chinmay Bhosale (through VC) Adv. S. Mansukhani, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 06.05.2026.

P.C. :

1. Not to be treated as heard.
2. List on 11.06.2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]